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Question: Sheet M2.07 shows a new 4" TWSS line from the new treated water storage tank to
be run to the existing DA No 1. This line appears to turn up and connect to either the 4"
or 3" PCS coming off of the deaerator, however the drawings are unclear about where/how
this connection should occur. Could you provide a sketch/detail of how the 4" TWSS line
should be connected to the existing DA piping?

Answer: The 4™ TWSS line is routed up through the platform grating in the corner, from
drawing M2.07 to M2.08. It connects to the 4" TWSS in M2.08 at the end of the 4" TWSS line
shown in the corner of the grating. The 3" TWSS, tees off of the 4" TWSS line in the
vertical at a convenient height for an operator to be able to access the valves in both the
4" TWSS and the 3" TWSS lines.

Reference: Contract Drawing Sheet M2.08 - Drawing Note #2

Question: An existing 4" Spirax control valve is noted to be completely rebuilt by drawing
note #2. There is another existing 4" Spirax control valve on the same 8" PC line that was
installed at the same time as the previous one (located between columns 9C & 9D). Should
this valve also be completely rebuilt as it is the same age as the other one?

Answer: It was indicated to RMF that the 3" line control valve was in acceptable operating
condition and was not in need of a rebuild. If the Navy determines that this valve also
requires a rebuild then it should be performed at this time. RMF did not fully inspect the
valve in the field, however it was not leaking at the steam seal like the 4" TWSS valve
that is being rebuilt as part of the project.

Government would like to further clarify Question No. 2 by stating that we wish to have
both control valves rebuilt.





